

9 September 2020

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpf.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/03556

Thank you for your request concerning Consultant Programmed Activities (PAs) and we apologise for the prolonged delay in responding.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Does your Trust have an electronic job planning system?

Yes

At your Trust:

2. How many permanent consultant staff (please provide both head count and WTE) were employed in:

	Headcount	FTE
November 2017	85	79.98
November 2018	92	87.28
November 2019	102	95.64

3. How many consultant PAs were fully funded at your Trust (i.e. formally incorporated into job plans as standard PAs or additional PAs) in:

	Approximate Number of PAs
November 2017	0
November 2018	872
November 2019	956

4. How many consultant PAs were delivered at your Trust by permanent consultant staff (i.e. total number of PAs including additional waiting list activity and additional sessions outside the job plan) in:

	Approximate Number of PAs
November 2017	0
November 2018	800
November 2019	900

5. How many Direct Clinical Care PAs (job planned DCC activity) were delivered by permanent consultant staff in:

	Approximate Number of PAs
November 2017	0
November 2018	690
November 2019	712

6. How many additional extra contractual activity PAs (e.g. Waiting List Initiative PAs and extra clinics) were delivered by permanent consultant staff in:

	Approximate Number of PAs
November 2017	0
November 2018	690
November 2019	712

7. In 2019, how many permanent staff consultants at your Trust have applied to reduce the number of PAs they do per week?

	Approximate Number of PAs
November 2017	0
November 2018	0
November 2019	0

8. At your Trust, how many of the following have been cancelled or not scheduled due to consultant staff unavailability since the start of 2019?

a. **Waiting List Initiative Pas**

Not applicable to psychiatry.

b. **Emergency List Pas**

Not applicable to psychiatry.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

